

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8710/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/12/2008 in CWP No. 488/2001 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

R.K.BARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. (For State)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Himinder Lal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, that as per the case status, this petition is likely to be listed on 10th March, 2017, and requested that the same may not be deleted from the cause list of that day.

As prayed for, let this special leave petition be not deleted from the cause list of 10th March, 2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master