

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8710/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/12/2008 in CWP No. 488/2001 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

R.K.BARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEADMENT AND INTERVENTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14361/2009

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 19750/2011

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. No. 657/2016

Date : 08/05/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.

Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Brahma Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Kran Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.07.2017 for disposal.

Any further action shall be subject to the final order in this
case.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER