

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8710/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-12-2008 in CWP No. 488/2001 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

R.K.BARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14361/2009

SLP(C) No. 19750/2011

C.A. No. 657/2016

Date : 18-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Akashy K. Ghai, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Brahma Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)... Diary No. 20104/2017

Taken on Board.

Arguments heard on the application for permission to file special leave petition as well as condonation of delay.

I.A. No. 9 of 2017.

Application for intervention is allowed.

SLP(C) No(s). 8710/2009, C.A. No. 657/2016, SLP(C) No. 14361/2009
SLP(C) No. 19750/2011 & SLP(C)... Diary No. 20104/2017.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

All the parties can file brief note of their submissions within two weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER